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2023 Groundhogs Day Pentathlon - 2/5/2023

Results - groundhog day
 
Event 1  Women 18+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 200 Noodle Relay

A1 3:46.53Relaykers-30

1) Karen Slakey W59 2) Allyn Silver W58

3) Mary R Vonderharr W69 4) Margo Brady W57

43.59 34.68 21.78 2:06.48

 
Event 2  Men 18+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 200 Noodle Relay

A1 3:37.50Relaykers-30

1) Marc S Anderson M73 2) Curtis Nelson M66

3) Bill Kansas M86 4) David Arlander M82

23.13 22.37 1:57.39 54.61

 
Event 3  Women 30-34 50 Yard Butterfly

EP Foxjets Maste-30 321 34.63Margo Bacher-Keleske

Minnesota Master-30 342 35.55Ashley Sullivan

EP Foxjets Maste-30 343 39.34Jennifer Cummings

 
Event 3  Women 35-39 50 Yard Butterfly

Macalester Maste-30 351 30.70Carol Ann Pedersen

 
Event 3  Women 40-44 50 Yard Butterfly

UC30 411 30.77Kimberly Schmugge

 
Event 3  Women 45-49 50 Yard Butterfly

EP Foxjets Maste-30 491 44.13Jessica McBeth

 
Event 3  Women 50-54 50 Yard Butterfly

YMCA of Greater-40 501 43.22Ana Bumgardner

Minnesota Master-30 542 55.47Susan L Lamour

 
Event 3  Women 55-59 50 Yard Butterfly

EP Foxjets Maste-30 581 37.98Susan Mohn

Relaykers-30 592 38.98Karen Slakey

Relaykers-30 583 52.27Allyn Silver

Relaykers-30 574 1:01.47Margo Brady

 
Event 3  Women 65-69 50 Yard Butterfly

Nort'landers Swi-30 651 51.75Judy Seliga-Punyko

Relaykers-30 692 1:10.64Mary R Vonderharr

 
Event 3  Men 25-29 50 Yard Butterfly

Minnetonka Maste-30 271 25.47Dennis Dadashev

UC30 27*2 26.16Jaron Cook

Minnesota Master-30 25*2 26.16Noah Becker

EP Foxjets Maste-30 254 29.18Nick Remmes

 
Event 3  Men 30-34 50 Yard Butterfly

Edina Swim Club-30 341 25.99Travis Anderson

UC30 322 26.11Nour Saad

 
Event 3  Men 35-39 50 Yard Butterfly

UC30 371 28.06Blake Boster

 
Event 3  Men 40-44 50 Yard Butterfly

Hopkins Masters-30 441 29.36Terrence McGovern

EP Foxjets Maste-30 442 35.86Nick Pocock

 
Event 3  Men 45-49 50 Yard Butterfly

UC30 491 28.67Vince I Breza

Hopkins Masters-30 452 29.58Brian Kirkvold

EP Foxjets Maste-30 473 44.74Joby Pauly

 
Event 3  Men 50-54 50 Yard Butterfly

Minnesota Master-30 501 29.83Noah Pruzek

 
Event 3  Men 55-59 50 Yard Butterfly

Mako Aquatics Ma-30 581 27.31Robert Young

UC30 572 28.10Curtis Jenkins

Minnesota Master-30 563 32.17Dan Hauck

UC30 574 34.22Michael Fogarty

 
Event 3  Men 60-64 50 Yard Butterfly

Minneapolis Ywca-30 641 50.81Steve McLaughlin

 
Event 3  Men 65-69 50 Yard Butterfly

Relaykers-30 661 31.15Darrell Smith

Minnesota Master-30 662 37.10Jim Hanzlik

 
Event 3  Men 70-74 50 Yard Butterfly

Relaykers-30 701 38.24Ralph S Bovard

Nort'landers Swi-30 712 38.35Charles Stewart

Relaykers-30 733 58.51Mark Kaplan

 
Event 3  Men 85-89 50 Yard Butterfly

Relaykers-30 861 1:37.00Bill Kansas

 
Event 4  Women 18-24 100 Yard Butterfly

Hopkins Masters-30 231 1:01.67Abbey K Erwin

29.42 32.25

UC30 222 1:02.83Sydney Chromey

29.64 33.19

 
Event 4  Women 30-34 100 Yard Butterfly

Wisconsin Master-20 321 1:07.20Molly Woodford

32.34 34.86

 
Event 4  Women 35-39 100 Yard Butterfly

Macalester Maste-30 371 1:04.10Kathryn Vandam

30.13 33.97

 
Event 4  Women 40-44 100 Yard Butterfly

Performance Read-30 421 1:14.23Krisie Melsen

33.87 40.36

 
Event 4  Women 45-49 100 Yard Butterfly

EP Foxjets Maste-30 471 1:31.79Carly Weaver

43.17 48.62

 
Event 4  Women 50-54 100 Yard Butterfly

UC20 501 1:37.43Jennifer A Kuehl

43.14 54.29

 
Event 4  Women 55-59 100 Yard Butterfly

Minnetonka Maste-30 561 1:13.41Carrie Stolar

34.75 38.66

 
Event 4  Women 75-79 100 Yard Butterfly

Relaykers-30 751 1:49.52Babs Larsen

51.43 58.09

 
Event 4  Men 25-29 100 Yard Butterfly

Minnesota Master-30 281 57.25Seth Baetzold

26.50 30.75

 
Event 4  Men 40-44 100 Yard Butterfly

West Express-30 441 56.70Curt Wood

26.22 30.48
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Event 4  Men 45-49 100 Yard Butterfly

Performance Read-30 471 1:20.37Joshua J Flynn

36.45 43.92

 
Event 4  Men 60-64 100 Yard Butterfly

Riptide Masters-30 641 1:28.95Brian Cohn

41.65 47.30

 
Event 4  Men 70-74 100 Yard Butterfly

Relaykers-30 721 1:27.29Gary M Fine

39.58 47.71

 
Event 4  Men 75-79 100 Yard Butterfly

Relaykers-30 751 1:24.54Robin Kleffman

37.26 47.28

 
Event 5  Women 25-29 50 Yard Backstroke

Nort'landers Swi-30 251 30.41Kelly Punyko

 
Event 5  Women 30-34 50 Yard Backstroke

EP Foxjets Maste-30 321 37.14Margo Bacher-Keleske

EP Foxjets Maste-30 342 41.29Jennifer Cummings

Minnesota Master-30 343 43.72Ashley Sullivan

 
Event 5  Women 35-39 50 Yard Backstroke

Macalester Maste-30 351 33.10Carol Ann Pedersen

 
Event 5  Women 40-44 50 Yard Backstroke

UC30 411 31.63Kimberly Schmugge

 
Event 5  Women 45-49 50 Yard Backstroke

EP Foxjets Maste-30 491 40.31Jessica McBeth

 
Event 5  Women 50-54 50 Yard Backstroke

YMCA of Greater-40 501 38.33Ana Bumgardner

UC20 502 46.77Jennifer A Kuehl

 
Event 5  Women 55-59 50 Yard Backstroke

EP Foxjets Maste-30 581 41.23Susan Mohn

Relaykers-30 592 47.34Karen Slakey

Relaykers-30 573 52.03Margo Brady

Relaykers-30 584 58.86Allyn Silver

 
Event 5  Women 65-69 50 Yard Backstroke

Nort'landers Swi-30 651 47.76Judy Seliga-Punyko

Relaykers-30 692 1:09.24Mary R Vonderharr

 
Event 5  Men 25-29 50 Yard Backstroke

EP Foxjets Maste-30 251 32.12Nick Remmes

 
Event 5  Men 30-34 50 Yard Backstroke

UC30 321 27.00Nour Saad

Edina Swim Club-30 342 30.13Travis Anderson

 
Event 5  Men 35-39 50 Yard Backstroke

UC30 371 32.78Blake Boster

 
Event 5  Men 40-44 50 Yard Backstroke

Hopkins Masters-30 441 34.93Terrence McGovern

EP Foxjets Maste-30 442 37.28Nick Pocock

 
Event 5  Men 45-49 50 Yard Backstroke

UC30 491 28.65Vince I Breza

Hopkins Masters-30 452 31.75Brian Kirkvold

 
Event 5  Men 50-54 50 Yard Backstroke

Minnesota Master-30 501 34.32Noah Pruzek

 
Event 5  Men 55-59 50 Yard Backstroke

UC30 571 36.99Michael Fogarty

 
Event 5  Men 65-69 50 Yard Backstroke

Relaykers-30 661 36.21Curtis Nelson

Relaykers-30 662 36.57Darrell Smith

Minnesota Master-30 663 37.40Jim Hanzlik

 
Event 5  Men 70-74 50 Yard Backstroke

Relaykers-30 701 38.97Ralph S Bovard

Nort'landers Swi-30 712 41.03Charles Stewart

Relaykers-30 733 57.09Mark Kaplan

 
Event 5  Men 75-79 50 Yard Backstroke

Relaykers-30 761 46.27Kent Quackenbush

 
Event 6  Women 18-24 100 Yard Backstroke

Hopkins Masters-30 231 1:03.61Abbey K Erwin

31.22 32.39

UC30 222 1:06.91Sydney Chromey

32.72 34.19

 
Event 6  Women 30-34 100 Yard Backstroke

Wisconsin Master-20 321 1:13.36Molly Woodford

35.85 37.51

 
Event 6  Women 35-39 100 Yard Backstroke

Macalester Maste-30 371 1:05.02Kathryn Vandam

31.77 33.25

 
Event 6  Women 40-44 100 Yard Backstroke

Performance Read-30 421 1:17.46Krisie Melsen

37.15 40.31

 
Event 6  Women 45-49 100 Yard Backstroke

EP Foxjets Maste-30 471 1:33.55Carly Weaver

45.11 48.44

 
Event 6  Women 55-59 100 Yard Backstroke

Minnetonka Maste-30 561 1:23.49Carrie Stolar

41.13 42.36

 
Event 6  Women 75-79 100 Yard Backstroke

Relaykers-30 751 1:42.36Babs Larsen

50.07 52.29

 
Event 6  Men 25-29 100 Yard Backstroke

Minnetonka Maste-30 271 59.57Dennis Dadashev

29.16 30.41

Minnesota Master-30 252 59.76Noah Becker

28.68 31.08

 
Event 6  Men 40-44 100 Yard Backstroke

West Express-30 441 1:02.98Curt Wood

30.83 32.15

 
Event 6  Men 45-49 100 Yard Backstroke

Performance Read-30 471 1:15.76Joshua J Flynn

37.11 38.65
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Event 6  Men 60-64 100 Yard Backstroke

Riptide Masters-30 641 1:24.54Brian Cohn

41.62 42.92

 
Event 6  Men 65-69 100 Yard Backstroke

Relaykers-30 661 1:23.61Curtis Nelson

41.16 42.45

 
Event 6  Men 75-79 100 Yard Backstroke

Relaykers-30 751 1:35.41Robin Kleffman

47.57 47.84

 
Event 7  Women 18-24 50 Yard Breaststroke

UC30 221 33.84Sydney Chromey

 
Event 7  Women 30-34 50 Yard Breaststroke

EP Foxjets Maste-30 321 37.50Margo Bacher-Keleske

Minnesota Master-30 342 38.14Ashley Sullivan

EP Foxjets Maste-30 343 40.36Jennifer Cummings

 
Event 7  Women 35-39 50 Yard Breaststroke

Macalester Maste-30 351 37.26Carol Ann Pedersen

 
Event 7  Women 40-44 50 Yard Breaststroke

UC30 411 41.29Kimberly Schmugge

 
Event 7  Women 45-49 50 Yard Breaststroke

EP Foxjets Maste-30 491 42.61Jessica McBeth

 
Event 7  Women 50-54 50 Yard Breaststroke

YMCA of Greater-40 501 47.42Ana Bumgardner

 
Event 7  Women 55-59 50 Yard Breaststroke

EP Foxjets Maste-30 581 39.74Susan Mohn

Relaykers-30 572 53.86Margo Brady

Relaykers-30 583 54.92Allyn Silver

 
Event 7  Women 60-64 50 Yard Breaststroke

St. Cloud YMCA-30 601 47.52Lisa Hines

 
Event 7  Women 65-69 50 Yard Breaststroke

Nort'landers Swi-30 651 44.55Judy Seliga-Punyko

St. Cloud YMCA-30 662 50.44Gale Tinglov

Relaykers-30 693 1:04.48Mary R Vonderharr

 
Event 7  Men 25-29 50 Yard Breaststroke

EP Foxjets Maste-30 251 36.24Nick Remmes

 
Event 7  Men 30-34 50 Yard Breaststroke

Edina Swim Club-30 341 32.36Travis Anderson

UC30 322 32.70Nour Saad

 
Event 7  Men 35-39 50 Yard Breaststroke

UC30 371 40.52Blake Boster

 
Event 7  Men 40-44 50 Yard Breaststroke

EP Foxjets Maste-30 441 37.30Nick Pocock

 
Event 7  Men 45-49 50 Yard Breaststroke

UC30 491 33.43Vince I Breza

Hopkins Masters-30 452 33.58Brian Kirkvold

EP Foxjets Maste-30 473 50.78Joby Pauly

 
Event 7  Men 50-54 50 Yard Breaststroke

Minnesota Master-30 501 34.95Noah Pruzek

 
Event 7  Men 55-59 50 Yard Breaststroke

Mako Aquatics Ma-30 581 37.42Robert Young

UC30 572 40.17Michael Fogarty

 
Event 7  Men 60-64 50 Yard Breaststroke

Minneapolis Ywca-30 641 47.34Steve McLaughlin

 
Event 7  Men 65-69 50 Yard Breaststroke

Relaykers-30 661 37.00Darrell Smith

Minnesota Master-30 662 49.40Jim Hanzlik

 
Event 7  Men 70-74 50 Yard Breaststroke

Relaykers-30 731 37.96Marc S Anderson

Nort'landers Swi-30 712 45.41Charles Stewart

Relaykers-30 733 55.94Mark Kaplan

 
Event 7  Men 75-79 50 Yard Breaststroke

Relaykers-30 761 51.94Kent Quackenbush

 
Event 7  Men 85-89 50 Yard Breaststroke

Relaykers-30 861 1:02.14Bill Kansas

 
Event 8  Women 18-24 100 Yard Breaststroke

Hopkins Masters-30 231 1:13.62Abbey K Erwin

34.93 38.69

 
Event 8  Women 30-34 100 Yard Breaststroke

Wisconsin Master-20 321 1:20.71Molly Woodford

38.57 42.14

 
Event 8  Women 35-39 100 Yard Breaststroke

Macalester Maste-30 371 1:14.83Kathryn Vandam

35.98 38.85

 
Event 8  Women 40-44 100 Yard Breaststroke

Performance Read-30 421 1:17.85Krisie Melsen

37.13 40.72

 
Event 8  Women 45-49 100 Yard Breaststroke

EP Foxjets Maste-30 471 1:43.98Carly Weaver

48.30 55.68

 
Event 8  Women 55-59 100 Yard Breaststroke

Minnetonka Maste-30 561 1:26.92Carrie Stolar

41.94 44.98

 
Event 8  Women 60-64 100 Yard Breaststroke

St. Cloud YMCA-30 601 1:43.05Lisa Hines

50.27 52.78

 
Event 8  Women 65-69 100 Yard Breaststroke

St. Cloud YMCA-30 661 1:48.85Gale Tinglov

51.49 57.36

 
Event 8  Women 75-79 100 Yard Breaststroke

Relaykers-30 751 2:03.55Babs Larsen

57.89 1:05.66

 
Event 8  Men 40-44 100 Yard Breaststroke

West Express-30 441 1:01.22Curt Wood

28.94 32.28

 
Event 8  Men 45-49 100 Yard Breaststroke

Performance Read-30 471 1:20.51Joshua J Flynn

38.42 42.09
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Event 8  Men 60-64 100 Yard Breaststroke

Riptide Masters-30 641 1:42.51Brian Cohn

49.07 53.44

Minneapolis Ywca-30 642 1:43.61Steve McLaughlin

49.52 54.09

 
Event 8  Men 65-69 100 Yard Breaststroke

Relaykers-30 651 1:23.83Didier Lamour

39.26 44.57

 
Event 8  Men 75-79 100 Yard Breaststroke

Relaykers-30 751 1:36.60Robin Kleffman

45.93 50.67

 
Event 8  Men 80-84 100 Yard Breaststroke

Relaykers-30 821 1:45.32David Arlander

49.84 55.48

 
Event 8  Men 85-89 100 Yard Breaststroke

Relaykers-30 861 2:24.82Bill Kansas

1:11.08 1:13.74

 
Event 9  Women 25-29 50 Yard Freestyle

Nort'landers Swi-30 251 28.30Kelly Punyko

 
Event 9  Women 30-34 50 Yard Freestyle

Minnesota Master-30 341 30.22Ashley Sullivan

EP Foxjets Maste-30 322 31.36Margo Bacher-Keleske

EP Foxjets Maste-30 343 33.36Jennifer Cummings

 
Event 9  Women 35-39 50 Yard Freestyle

Macalester Maste-30 351 27.18Carol Ann Pedersen

 
Event 9  Women 40-44 50 Yard Freestyle

UC30 411 28.78Kimberly Schmugge

 
Event 9  Women 45-49 50 Yard Freestyle

EP Foxjets Maste-30 491 33.25Jessica McBeth

 
Event 9  Women 50-54 50 Yard Freestyle

YMCA of Greater-40 501 33.13Ana Bumgardner

UC20 502 34.94Jennifer A Kuehl

 
Event 9  Women 55-59 50 Yard Freestyle

EP Foxjets Maste-30 581 32.36Susan Mohn

Relaykers-30 592 32.50Karen Slakey

Relaykers-30 573 41.61Margo Brady

Relaykers-30 584 45.43Allyn Silver

 
Event 9  Women 65-69 50 Yard Freestyle

St. Cloud YMCA-30 661 43.87Gale Tinglov

Relaykers-30 692 50.92Mary R Vonderharr

 
Event 9  Men 25-29 50 Yard Freestyle

Minnesota Master-30 281 24.45Seth Baetzold

EP Foxjets Maste-30 252 25.50Nick Remmes

 
Event 9  Men 30-34 50 Yard Freestyle

UC30 321 23.49Nour Saad

Edina Swim Club-30 342 25.21Travis Anderson

Nort'landers Swi-30 343 28.60William J Commer

 
Event 9  Men 35-39 50 Yard Freestyle

UC30 371 26.37Blake Boster

 
Event 9  Men 40-44 50 Yard Freestyle

EP Foxjets Maste-30 441 28.83Nick Pocock

EP Foxjets Maste-30 432 31.18Eric Werlinger

 
Event 9  Men 45-49 50 Yard Freestyle

UC30 491 24.99Vince I Breza

Hopkins Masters-30 452 26.38Brian Kirkvold

EP Foxjets Maste-30 473 36.74Joby Pauly

 
Event 9  Men 50-54 50 Yard Freestyle

Minnesota Master-30 501 27.00Noah Pruzek

 
Event 9  Men 55-59 50 Yard Freestyle

Minnesota Master-30 561 27.57Dan Hauck

UC30 572 28.10Michael Fogarty

 
Event 9  Men 65-69 50 Yard Freestyle

Relaykers-30 661 28.88Darrell Smith

Minnesota Master-30 662 29.31Jim Hanzlik

Relaykers-30 663 32.78Curtis Nelson

 
Event 9  Men 70-74 50 Yard Freestyle

Relaykers-30 701 30.96Ralph S Bovard

Nort'landers Swi-30 712 35.53Charles Stewart

Relaykers-30 733 39.63Mark Kaplan

 
Event 9  Men 75-79 50 Yard Freestyle

Relaykers-30 761 36.40Kent Quackenbush

 
Event 9  Men 80-84 50 Yard Freestyle

Relaykers-30 821 44.77David Arlander

 
Event 10  Women 18-24 100 Yard Freestyle

UC30 221 56.62Sydney Chromey

27.36 29.26

Hopkins Masters-30 232 57.14Abbey K Erwin

27.63 29.51

 
Event 10  Women 30-34 100 Yard Freestyle

Wisconsin Master-20 321 59.44Molly Woodford

28.55 30.89

 
Event 10  Women 35-39 100 Yard Freestyle

Macalester Maste-30 371 57.95Kathryn Vandam

28.19 29.76

 
Event 10  Women 40-44 100 Yard Freestyle

Performance Read-30 421 1:05.25Krisie Melsen

31.42 33.83

 
Event 10  Women 45-49 100 Yard Freestyle

EP Foxjets Maste-30 471 1:13.24Carly Weaver

34.70 38.54

 
Event 10  Women 50-54 100 Yard Freestyle

UC20 501 1:19.51Jennifer A Kuehl

37.41 42.10

 
Event 10  Women 55-59 100 Yard Freestyle

Minnetonka Maste-30 561 1:07.33Carrie Stolar

32.56 34.77

 
Event 10  Women 60-64 100 Yard Freestyle

St. Cloud YMCA-30 601 1:27.12Lisa Hines

41.58 45.54
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Event 10  Women 65-69 100 Yard Freestyle

Nort'landers Swi-30 651 1:23.94Judy Seliga-Punyko

40.61 43.33

St. Cloud YMCA-30 662 1:33.35Gale Tinglov

46.18 47.17

 
Event 10  Women 75-79 100 Yard Freestyle

Relaykers-30 751 1:27.10Babs Larsen

43.07 44.03

 
Event 10  Men 25-29 100 Yard Freestyle

Minnetonka Maste-30 271 53.07Dennis Dadashev

25.14 27.93

Minnesota Master-30 252 53.72Noah Becker

25.34 28.38

 
Event 10  Men 40-44 100 Yard Freestyle

West Express-30 441 50.02Curt Wood

24.34 25.68

EP Foxjets Maste-30 432 1:14.23Eric Werlinger

34.98 39.25

 
Event 10  Men 45-49 100 Yard Freestyle

Performance Read-30 471 1:01.81Joshua J Flynn

29.43 32.38

EP Foxjets Maste-30 472 1:28.11Joby Pauly

40.40 47.71

 
Event 10  Men 55-59 100 Yard Freestyle

Mako Aquatics Ma-30 581 58.09Robert Young

27.45 30.64

Minnesota Master-30 562 1:04.85Dan Hauck

30.78 34.07

 
Event 10  Men 60-64 100 Yard Freestyle

Riptide Masters-30 641 1:18.72Brian Cohn

38.27 40.45

Minneapolis Ywca-30 642 1:32.58Steve McLaughlin

43.43 49.15

 
Event 10  Men 65-69 100 Yard Freestyle

Relaykers-30 661 1:14.45Curtis Nelson

36.16 38.29

 
Event 10  Men 70-74 100 Yard Freestyle

Relaykers-30 701 1:21.14Ralph S Bovard

37.74 43.40

 
Event 10  Men 75-79 100 Yard Freestyle

Relaykers-30 751 1:19.86Robin Kleffman

39.29 40.57

Relaykers-30 762 1:25.87Kent Quackenbush

40.73 45.14

 
Event 10  Men 80-84 100 Yard Freestyle

Relaykers-30 821 1:44.95David Arlander

50.78 54.17

 
Event 11  Women 18-24 100 Yard IM

UC30 221 1:06.64Sydney Chromey

32.59 34.05

 
Event 11  Women 30-34 100 Yard IM

EP Foxjets Maste-30 321 1:16.06Margo Bacher-Keleske

34.62 41.44

Minnesota Master-30 342 1:21.49Ashley Sullivan

39.40 42.09

EP Foxjets Maste-30 343 1:28.33Jennifer Cummings

41.95 46.38

 
Event 11  Women 35-39 100 Yard IM

Macalester Maste-30 351 1:11.80Carol Ann Pedersen

33.65 38.15

 
Event 11  Women 40-44 100 Yard IM

UC30 411 1:15.82Kimberly Schmugge

33.45 42.37

 
Event 11  Women 45-49 100 Yard IM

EP Foxjets Maste-30 491 1:27.52Jessica McBeth

40.23 47.29

 
Event 11  Women 50-54 100 Yard IM

YMCA of Greater-40 501 1:25.29Ana Bumgardner

40.88 44.41

Minnesota Master-30 542 2:09.55Susan L Lamour

1:05.61 1:03.94

 
Event 11  Women 55-59 100 Yard IM

EP Foxjets Maste-30 581 1:22.73Susan Mohn

39.85 42.88

Relaykers-30 592 1:30.95Karen Slakey

42.35 48.60

Relaykers-30 573 1:54.61Margo Brady

56.59 58.02

Relaykers-30 584 1:58.70Allyn Silver

56.28 1:02.42

 
Event 11  Women 60-64 100 Yard IM

St. Cloud YMCA-30 601 1:36.87Lisa Hines

47.88 48.99

 
Event 11  Women 65-69 100 Yard IM

Nort'landers Swi-30 651 1:37.72Judy Seliga-Punyko

49.84 47.88

Relaykers-30 692 2:08.70Mary R Vonderharr

1:07.35 1:01.35

 
Event 11  Men 25-29 100 Yard IM

EP Foxjets Maste-30 251 1:09.51Nick Remmes

31.34 38.17

 
Event 11  Men 30-34 100 Yard IM

UC30 321 1:01.88Nour Saad

28.53 33.35

Edina Swim Club-30 342 1:05.03Travis Anderson

29.72 35.31

Nort'landers Swi-30 343 1:13.65William J Commer

34.62 39.03

 
Event 11  Men 35-39 100 Yard IM

UC30 371 1:10.12Blake Boster

31.27 38.85
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Results - groundhog day
 
Event 11  Men 40-44 100 Yard IM

EP Foxjets Maste-30 441 1:17.54Nick Pocock

37.37 40.17

 
Event 11  Men 45-49 100 Yard IM

UC30 491 1:04.76Vince I Breza

30.13 34.63

Hopkins Masters-30 452 1:05.97Brian Kirkvold

30.50 35.47

EP Foxjets Maste-30 473 1:41.23Joby Pauly

50.42 50.81

 
Event 11  Men 50-54 100 Yard IM

Minnesota Master-30 501 1:09.98Noah Pruzek

33.48 36.50

 
Event 11  Men 55-59 100 Yard IM

UC30 571 1:05.02Curtis Jenkins

30.49 34.53

UC30 572 1:21.07Michael Fogarty

36.80 44.27

 
Event 11  Men 65-69 100 Yard IM

Relaykers-30 651 1:15.23Didier Lamour

36.37 38.86

Minnesota Master-30 662 1:23.62Jim Hanzlik

38.61 45.01

 
Event 11  Men 70-74 100 Yard IM

Relaykers-30 731 1:18.15Marc S Anderson

36.21 41.94

Nort'landers Swi-30 712 1:28.90Charles Stewart

40.94 47.96

Relaykers-30 703 1:29.75Ralph S Bovard

Relaykers-30 734 1:58.51Mark Kaplan

58.79 59.72

 
Event 11  Men 85-89 100 Yard IM

Relaykers-30 86--- DQBill Kansas

 
Event 12  Women 18-24 200 Yard IM

Hopkins Masters-30 231 2:16.51Abbey K Erwin

29.31 35.37 40.57 31.26

 
Event 12  Women 25-29 200 Yard IM

Nort'landers Swi-30 251 2:41.30Kelly Punyko

33.89 41.30 48.40 37.71

 
Event 12  Women 30-34 200 Yard IM

Wisconsin Master-20 321 2:30.52Molly Woodford

32.61 40.37 43.62 33.92

 
Event 12  Women 35-39 200 Yard IM

Macalester Maste-30 371 2:20.23Kathryn Vandam

30.33 35.96 41.10 32.84

 
Event 12  Women 40-44 200 Yard IM

Performance Read-30 421 2:36.78Krisie Melsen

33.62 42.35 43.44 37.37

 
Event 12  Women 45-49 200 Yard IM

EP Foxjets Maste-30 471 3:11.31Carly Weaver

43.44 48.56 58.00 41.31

 
Event 12  Women 50-54 200 Yard IM

UC20 501 3:23.88Jennifer A Kuehl

43.21 53.74 1:03.13 43.80

 
Event 12  Women 55-59 200 Yard IM

Minnetonka Maste-30 561 2:43.56Carrie Stolar

34.15 44.09 47.77 37.55

 
Event 12  Women 60-64 200 Yard IM

St. Cloud YMCA-30 601 3:27.35Lisa Hines

48.69 55.91 1:42.75

 
Event 12  Women 75-79 200 Yard IM

Relaykers-30 751 3:46.32Babs Larsen

52.01 56.94 1:08.76 48.61

 
Event 12  Men 25-29 200 Yard IM

Minnesota Master-30 281 2:16.22Seth Baetzold

28.93 36.94 39.77 30.58

 
Event 12  Men 40-44 200 Yard IM

West Express-30 441 2:09.06Curt Wood

27.61 36.20 35.86 29.39

 
Event 12  Men 45-49 200 Yard IM

Performance Read-30 471 2:40.77Joshua J Flynn

36.07 40.47 45.66 38.57

 
Event 12  Men 60-64 200 Yard IM

Riptide Masters-30 641 3:09.52Brian Cohn

42.34 46.36 55.71 45.11

Minneapolis Ywca-30 642 3:48.13Steve McLaughlin

52.92 1:08.05 57.96 49.20

 
Event 12  Men 65-69 200 Yard IM

Relaykers-30 661 2:41.91Darrell Smith

33.47 44.49 48.88 35.07

 
Event 12  Men 70-74 200 Yard IM

Relaykers-30 721 3:08.38Gary M Fine

41.11 50.87 50.37 46.03

 
Event 12  Men 75-79 200 Yard IM

Relaykers-30 751 3:14.40Robin Kleffman

37.70 56.72 56.35 43.63

 
Event 12  Men 85-89 200 Yard IM

Relaykers-30 861 6:06.56Bill Kansas

3:16.11 1:20.42 1:30.03

 
Event 13  Women 18+ 200 Yard Medley Relay Mystery Medely Relay

A1 2:00.20Minnetonka Maste-30

30.77 37.20 24.76 27.47

A2 2:27.29Nort'landers Swi-30

1) Kelly Punyko W25 2) Judy Seliga-Punyko W65

36.70 41.25 38.31 31.03

A3 2:36.89EP Foxjets Maste-30

1) Susan Mohn W58 2) Jessica McBeth W49

3) Carly Weaver W47 4) Jennifer Cummings W34

32.81 48.68 43.14 32.26
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2023 Groundhogs Day Pentathlon - 2/5/2023

Results - groundhog day

(Event 13  Women 18+ 200 Yard Medley Relay Mystery Medely Relay)
A4 3:18.36Relaykers-30

1) Allyn Silver W58 2) Margo Brady W57

3) Babs Larsen W75 4) Karen Slakey W59

57.52 55.42 49.69 35.73

 
Event 14  Men 18+ 200 Yard Medley Relay Mystery Medely Relay

B1 2:00.79Minnesota Master-30

26.98 37.30 28.34 28.17

A2 2:01.56Minnesota Master-30

26.84 30.59 26.62 37.51

A3 2:30.35EP Foxjets Maste-30

1) Joby Pauly M47 2) Nick Remmes M25

3) Eric Werlinger M43 4) Nick Pocock M44

49.51 33.90 32.46 34.48

B4 3:19.30Relaykers-30

1) Bill Kansas M86 2) David Arlander M82

3) Robin Kleffman M75 4) Kent Quackenbush M76

2:08.19 34.25 36.86

A--- DQRelaykers-30

1) Curtis Nelson M66 2) Marc S Anderson M73

3) Mark Kaplan M73 4) Ralph S Bovard M70

36.05 40.02 1:00.65 33.15

 
Event 15  Men 25-29 200 Yard Freestyle Time Trial

  - Time Trial
UC30 271 1:54.22Jaron Cook

25.27 27.75 29.43 31.77

 
Event 16S  Women 75-79 50 Yard Breaststroke Swim-off

  - Swim-off
Relaykers-30 751 57.28Babs Larsen

 
Event 16S  Men 80-84 50 Yard Breaststroke Swim-off

  - Swim-off
Relaykers-30 821 48.20David Arlander



Place Name Team Total 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM Age Group

25-29

1 Nick Remmes 25 FOXJ-30 3:12.55 29.18 32.12 36.24 25.50 1:09.51 25

30-34

1 Nour Saad 32 UC30 2:51.18 26.11 27.00 32.70 23.49 1:01.88 30

2 Travis Anderson 34 ESC-M-30 2:58.72 25.99 30.13 32.36 25.21 1:05.03 30

35-39

1 Blake Boster 37 UC30 3:17.85 28.06 32.78 40.52 26.37 1:10.12 35

40-44

1 Nick Pocock 44 FOXJ-30 3:36.81 35.86 37.28 37.30 28.83 1:17.54 40

45-49

1 Vince I Breza 49 UC30 3:00.50 28.67 28.65 33.43 24.99 1:04.76 45

2 Brian Kirkvold 45 HOPK-30 3:07.26 29.58 31.75 33.58 26.38 1:05.97 45

50-54

1 Noah Pruzek 50 MINN-30 3:16.08 29.83 34.32 34.95 27.00 1:09.98 50

55-59

1 Michael Fogarty 57 UC30 3:40.55 34.22 36.99 40.17 28.10 1:21.07 55

65-69

1 Jim Hanzlik 66 MINN-30 3:56.83 37.10 37.40 49.40 29.31 1:23.62 65

70-74

1 Charles Stewart 71 NORT-30 4:09.22 38.35 41.03 45.41 35.53 1:28.90 70

2 Mark Kaplan 73 RLK-30 5:29.68 58.51 57.09 55.94 39.63 1:58.51 70

Place Name Team Total 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM Age Group

30-34

1 Margo Bacher-Keleske 32 FOXJ-30 3:36.69 34.63 37.14 37.50 31.36 1:16.06 30

2 Ashley Sullivan 34 MINN-30 3:49.12 35.55 43.72 38.14 30.22 1:21.49 30

3 Jennifer Cummings 34 FOXJ-30 4:02.68 39.34 41.29 40.36 33.36 1:28.33 30

35-39

1 Carol Ann Pedersen 35 SCOTS-30 3:20.04 30.70 33.10 37.26 27.18 1:11.80 35

40-44

1 Kimberly Schmugge 41 UC30 3:28.29 30.77 31.63 41.29 28.78 1:15.82 40

45-49

1 Jessica McBeth 49 FOXJ-30 4:07.82 44.13 40.31 42.61 33.25 1:27.52 45

50-54

1 Ana Bumgardner 50 DSMY-40 4:07.39 43.22 38.33 47.42 33.13 1:25.29 50

55-59

1 Susan Mohn 58 FOXJ-30 3:54.04 37.98 41.23 39.74 32.36 1:22.73 55

2 Margo Brady 57 RLK-30 5:23.58 1:01.47 52.03 53.86 41.61 1:54.61 55

3 Allyn Silver 58 RLK-30 5:30.18 52.27 58.86 54.92 45.43 1:58.70 55

65-69

1 Mary R Vonderharr 69 RLK-30 6:23.98 1:10.64 1:09.24 1:04.48 50.92 2:08.70 65
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2023 Groundhogs Day Pentathlon - 2/5/2023
Combined Events

Men  Pentathlon

Women  Pentathlon



Place Name Team Total 100FLY 100BK 100BR 100FR 200IM Age Group

40-44

1 Curt Wood 44 WEX-30 5:59.98 56.70 1:02.98 1:01.22 50.02 2:09.06 40

45-49

1 Joshua J Flynn 47 PRMN-30 7:39.22 1:20.37 1:15.76 1:20.51 1:01.81 2:40.77 45

60-64

1 Brian Cohn 64 RIP-30 9:04.24 1:28.95 1:24.54 1:42.51 1:18.72 3:09.52 60

75-79

1 Robin Kleffman 75 RLK-30 9:10.81 1:24.54 1:35.41 1:36.60 1:19.86 3:14.40 75

Place Name Team Total 100FLY 100BK 100BR 100FR 200IM Age Group

18-24

1 Abbey K Erwin 23 HOPK-30 6:32.55 1:01.67 1:03.61 1:13.62 57.14 2:16.51 20

30-34

1 Molly Woodford 32 WISC-20 7:11.23 1:07.20 1:13.36 1:20.71 59.44 2:30.52 30

35-39

1 Kathryn Vandam 37 SCOTS-30 6:42.13 1:04.10 1:05.02 1:14.83 57.95 2:20.23 35

40-44

1 Krisie Melsen 42 PRMN-30 7:31.57 1:14.23 1:17.46 1:17.85 1:05.25 2:36.78 40

45-49

1 Carly Weaver 47 FOXJ-30 9:13.87 1:31.79 1:33.55 1:43.98 1:13.24 3:11.31 45

55-59

1 Carrie Stolar 56 MTKA-30 7:54.71 1:13.41 1:23.49 1:26.92 1:07.33 2:43.56 55

75-79

1 Babs Larsen 75 RLK-30 10:48.85 1:49.52 1:42.36 2:03.55 1:27.10 3:46.32 75

Men  Pentathlon

Women  Pentathlon
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